## 2015 RES-347

| 1 |  |
|---|--|
| 2 |  |

## 

## AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF LEASE WITH ADAMS OUTDOOR ADVERTISING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP -DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT

Adams Outdoor Advertising Limited Partnership presently leases Dane County owned land located along Aberg Avenue adjacent to the Dane County Regional Airport on which it has erected three billboard signs. A new lease has been negotiated with Adams Outdoor Advertising allowing it to continue to maintain its signs in the same locations. The five year lease, commencing on January 1, 2016, has an initial annual rent of \$35,000, which is subject to a three percent yearly increase.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the Dane County Clerk are authorized to execute on behalf of Dane County a lease with Adams Outdoor Advertising Limited Partnership, as described above.